
 
 
 

Final Standing in the Men’s Division 
 



P Last name First name Federation T 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
1 Barrett Dominic England 1199 115 80 50 80 75 150 70 39 120 50 90 80 200
2 Koivuniemi Mika Finland 818 250 18 150 42 44 90 33 75 46 70
3 Palermaa Osku Finland 813 105 30 42 72 80 45 24 40 120 63 48 39 30 75
4 Williams Stuart England 643 6 42 3 42 33 75 70 13 69 40 250
5 Verbruggen Gery Belgium 604 75 48 33 14 100 12 9 105 150 16 12 30
6 Larsen Thomas Denmark 550 40 100 24 105 42 50 45 60 24 60
7 Moor Paul England 463 16 60 63 45 60 63 12 80 18 16 30
8 Ljung Peter Sweden 421 75 24 42 72 3 45 42 28 15 75
9 Fagan Mike USA 400 125 75 100 100

10 Torgersen Tore Norway 386 30 28 50 6 24 33 12 33 105 65
11 Aarup Mathias Sweden 338 55 44 33 45 45 2 42 36 6 30
12 Eklund Dennis Sweden 322 100 30 18 66 69 39
13 Leandersson Tomas Sweden 290 175 69 46
14 Agerbo Jesper Denmark 277 15 30 46 24 90 24 48
15 Weber Pete USA 276 66 90 120
16 Jussila Perttu Finland 273 40 22 18 63 40 50 40
17 Larsen Martin Sweden 264 65 26 24 18 39 24 42 26
18 Bohn III Parker USA 260 200 60
19 Loschetter Chris USA 250 28 150 72
20 Alix Yoan France 235 48 70 36 6 9 66
21 Sandbekken Mads Norway 231 60 105 30 36
22 Wetterberg Mattias Sweden 227 65 18 24 120
23 Lehtonen Kimmo Finland 222 150 66 6
24 Andersson Robert Sweden 213 12 39 24 100 18 20
25 Thurlby Rob England 212 150 12 42 8
26 Mortensen Jimmy Dan Denmark 208 16 6 6 45 30 105
27 Bolleby Kim Sweden 198 44 26 66 18 24 20
28 Helldén Johan Sweden 189 30 26 3 75 55
29 Tonteri Juhani Finland 186 26 24 36 6 24 70
30 Voss Brian USA 185 9 33 8 105 30
31 Gross Thomas Austria 184 12 60 100 12
32 Lousdal Anders Denmark 182 8 40 39 26 45 24
33 Barnes Chris USA 180 150 30
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34 Öhrgaard Frederik Denmark 180 12 45 24 75 12 12
35 Al-Hashemi Sayed UAE 175 175
36 Stampe Mik Denmark 174 24 30 18 24 6 36 36
37 Paulsson Martin Sweden 166 28 18 72 24 24
38 Wahlgren Karl Sweden 161 22 6 18 115
39 Ranta Tony Finland 156 120 36
40 Jehkinen Joonas Finland 150 110 18 22
41 Oqab Naif UAE 150 150
42 Helminen Jouni Finland 149 4 20 125
43 Nickel Jens Germany 147 12 11 44 80
44 Ratia Jari Finland 145 40 63 42
45 Salonen Petteri Finland 142 120 6 16
46 Bolleby Ulf Sweden 134 24 8 16 50 4 18 4 6 4
47 Kalika Mykhaylo Ukraine 128 120 8
48 Jähi Joonas Finland 125 30 45 24 16 10
49 Ang Adrian Malaysia 120 120
50 Voelkel Dirk Germany 113 3 50 60
51 Karlsson Tobias Sweden 110 70 40
52 Ong Remy Singapore 110 110
53 Rash Sean USA 107 72 35
54 Zulkifli Zulmazran Malaysia 105 105
55 Mäyry Pekka Finland 100 100
56 Palermaa Toni Finland 100 40 60
57 Kalika Oleksandr Ukraine 98 90 8
58 Kanold Mikael Sweden 95 30 6 35 6 18
59 Canady David Germany 93 4 8 3 8 22 12 33 3
60 Hutchinson Paul Denmark 93 6 9 36 42
61 Hansen Carsten Denmark 90 12 33 12 33
62 Konieczny Bodo Germany 90 50 12 28
63 Ruiz Ildemaro Venezuela 90 90
64 Uotila Pasi Finland 90 5 63 16 6
65 Mannonen Petri Finland 86 60 26
66 Backe Patrick Sweden 85 16 9 60
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67 Hauchwitz Sascha Germany 85 55 30
68 Rudshagen Björn Einar Norway 85 69 16
69 Mack Tim USA 82 40 42
70 Adsböl Johnni Denmark 75 60 15
71 Halme Ari Finland 74 70 4
72 O'Neill Bill USA 74 24 50
73 Baade Marco Germany 72 12 12 48
74 Fabbietti Sergio Italy 72 72
75 Cundy Darren England 70 4 66
76 Heino Mika Finland 70 70
77 Jaros Steve USA 70 70
78 Marron Marcial Ovide Catalonia 70 28 42
79 Mohsin Syed Muzzaffer Malaysia 70 70
80 Duke Norm USA 69 69
81 Joris Nico Belgium 69 39 30
82 Legnani Lucas Argentina 69 69
83 Berndt Marcus Sweden 65 9 8 24 24
84 Healey Patrick USA 65 65
85 Wells John England 65 26 39
86 Parshukov Alexey Russia 64 24 40
87 Aviram Or Israel 63 18 45
88 Lebon Jean Marc Belgium 62 42 20
89 Hardarson Hafthor Iceland 61 40 12 9
90 Al-Ansi Basil Kuwait 60 60
91 Klerk Chris USA 60 60
92 Lindholm Jesse Finland 60 60
93 Schaub Cassidy USA 60 60
94 Krämer Michael Germany 57 46 11
95 Rossi Federico Italy 57 16 9 18 6 8
96 Sarmadi Mathias France 57 2 24 13 18
97 Huolman Joonas Finland 56 40 16
98 Al-Awamy Mansoor Qatar 55 55
99 Blank Uwe Germany 54 21 33
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100 Grimsen Peder Sweden 54 22 8 24
101 Kubalek Benjamin Austria 54 48 6
102 Parapini Marco Cesare Italy 54 12 42
103 Miller Matt England 53 26 24 3
104 Radi Tommaso Italy 52 39 13
105 Kamel Mohammed Kuwait 51 39 12
106 Gykis Vytautas Lithuania 50 8 24 16 2
107 Semenov Ivan Russia 50 50
108 Hagelberg Kristoffer Sweden 48 30 18
109 Tscharke Uwe Germany 48 2 46
110 Kallio Jesse Finland 47 6 22 3 16
111 Sidorov Gennadiy Russia 47 3 35 9
112 Jacobs Mark Netherlands 46 16 22 8
113 Levikin Arturs Latvia 46 46
114 Immonen Juha Finland 45 45
115 Husar Marek Slovakia 44 44
116 Salin Sami Finland 44 44
117 Andersin Erik Sweden 42 16 6 12 8
118 Asplund Teemu Finland 42 14 16 12
119 Hellström Peter Sweden 42 20 22
120 Olsen Martin Norway 42 42
121 Wendlandt Steffen Germany 42 42
122 Fischer Alexander Germany 41 3 2 36
123 Al-Mansouri Harep UAE 40 40
124 Al-Mothen Khalil Qatar 40 40
125 Al-Shatti Yaqoub Kuwait 40 40
126 Al-Zaabi Mohamed UAE 40 40
127 Bitto Ladislav Slovakia 40 40
128 Hirvonen Mikko Finland 40 6 28 6
129 Maggi Mats Belgium 40 40
130 Sacco François France 40 2 26 12
131 Blanchard Josh USA 39 39
132 Häggman Ville Finland 39 15 24
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133 Pepe Anthony USA 39 39
134 Ulsamer Clemens Germany 39 15 24
135 Spada Amedeo Italy 38 24 14
136 Berges Mathieu Switzerland 36 36
137 Blase Oliver Germany 36 36
138 Brändeskov Mikael Denmark 36 24 12
139 Michajlow Michael Germany 36 36
140 Aust Karsten Germany 35 35
141 Kabowski Eike Germany 35 12 3 20
142 Lischka Klaus Germany 35 1 30 4
143 Konsteri Sami Finland 34 24 10
144 Buffa Mark Canada 33 18 15
145 Mehmet Kaya Turkey 33 33
146 Zjawiony Lukasz Poland 33 12 9 12
147 Oddi Stefano Italy 31 12 6 13
148 Zjawiony Piotr Poland 31 13 18
149 AlSuwaidi Hussain UAE 30 30
150 Andreev Sergey Russia 30 30
151 Basner Peter Germany 30 12 18
152 Chumak Oleg Russia 30 20 10
153 Falah Yousif Bahrain 30 30
154 Frouvelle Serge France 30 12 18
155 Maddaloni Enrico Italy 30 30
156 Racz Csaba Hungary 30 22 8
157 Suances Paco Rodriguez Spain 30 30  
158 Vaarala Miikka Finland 30 30
159 Alho Timo Finland 29 20 9
160 Bódis György Hungary 28 28
161 Feguš Matej Slovenia 28 28
162 Lorenc Jaroslav Czech Republic 28 28
163 Maddaloni Antonio Italy 28 3 25
164 Medveditskov Alexander Russia 28 28
165 Rodriguez Paco Spain 28 6 18 4
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166 Smits Peter Netherlands 28 28
167 Hindrák Jiří Czech Republic 27 3 24
168 Mrosek Manuel Germany 27 25 2
169 de Angelis Marco Italy 26 3 23
170 Korab Jan Czech Republic 26 26
171 Sigmond Marco Netherlands 26 26
172 Valaranta Samu Finland 26 5 9 12
173 Nielsen  Sören  Denmark 25 25
174 Vasilenko Alexey Russia 25 25
175 Bielski Paweł Poland 24 24
176 Blixt Martin Sweden 24 24
177 Baade Dirk Germany 24 12 3 9
178 Dietmar Krämer Germany 24 24
179 Haggerty Pj USA 24 24
180 Jakob Tom Germany 24 24
181 Johansson Dennis Sweden 24 24
182 Landl Rene Austria 24 24
183 Muth Jens Germany 24 24
184 Ojala Kim Sweden 24 24
185 Shilkin Dmitry Belarus 24 24
186 Soler Artur Colomer Catalonia 24 6 18
187 Ahokas Jarmo Finland 23 23
188 Boccato Marco Italy 23 9 14
189 Krasavkin Viktor Russia 23 23
190 Zuber Marcus Germany 23 23
191 Dol Ronald Netherlands 22 22
192 Jörgensen Torben Denmark 22 22
193 Lindgren Jussi Finland 22 22
194 Milkovich Slavolyub Serbia 22 22
195 Nevatt Craig New Zealand 22 22
196 Osella Luca Italy 22 16 6
197 Pittens Maarten Netherlands 22 22
198 Rauscher Michael Austria 22 16 6
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199 Šefl Martin Czech Republic 22 22
200 van der Bogaard Ron Netherlands 22 16 6
201 Cayez Vincent France 21 12 9
202 Janicki  Tomasz  Poland 21 21
203 Martino Alessandro Italy 21 21
204 Starchenkov Roman Russia 21 21
205 Al-Muraikhi Mubarak Qatar 20 20
206 Haroon Abdulla Qatar 20 20
207 Ibañez Moises Perez Catalonia 20 8 12
208 Knutar Matti Finland 20 20
209 Lootah Adil UAE 20 20
210 Lönnroth Magnus Finland 20 20
211 Virtanen Kai Finland 20 20
212 Määttä Mika Finland 19 15 4
213 Cocker Lee England 18 18
214 Foley Barry Ireland 18 18
215 Jensen Stefan Denmark 18 18
216 Pinardi Igor Italy 18 18
217 Shemer Gal Israel 18 18
218 Winther Bo Denmark 18 18
219 Guldbäk John Denmark 17 12 5
220 Turtiainen Jussi Finland 17 5 12
221 Fanizza Pierfranco Italy 16 8 8
222 Gastmans Steve Belgium 16 16
223 Hurri Kari Finland 16 16
224 Knopp Peter Germany 16 16
225 Lotthe Xavier France 16 16
226 Maniero Alessio Italy 16 16
227 Schrempf Christian Austria 16 16
228 Skobrics Zoltán Hungary 16 16
229 Unger Stephan Germany 16 16
230 van den Heuvel Menno Netherlands 16 16
231 Zoccarato Christian Italy 16 16
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232 Al-Dubayan Khalid Kuwait 15 15
233 Al-Emadi Fahad Qatar 15 15
234 Emelyanov Andrey Russia 15 15
235 Gerischer Steffen Germany 15 13 2
236 Isaev Sergey Russia 15 15
237 Lepolard Alexandre France 15 6 6 3
238 Macatula Ricardo Philippines 15 15
239 Maunula Joonas Finland 15 15
240 Neldner Dominic Germany 15 15
241 Peinelt Helmut Germany 15 15
242 Robinson Ian Sweden 15 15
243 Sanchez Pierre Luc France 15 6 9
244 Truus Kert Estonia 15 15
245 Tuccimei Saverio Italy 15 15
246 Hulst Phil Netherlands 14 14
247 Karmazin Evgeny Ukraine 14 14
248 Nielsen Lars Denmark 14 8 6
249 Pöhler Lars Germany 14 14
250 Sobolev Pavel Belarus 14 14
251 Andriasov Roman Russia 13 13
252 Frawley Andrew Australia 13 8 5
253 Schröder Andre Germany 13 13
254 Aker Christer Norway 12 12
255 Al Ansel Basel Kuwait 12 12
256 Andrassy Lukáš Slovakia 12 12
257 André Philippe France 12 12
258 Battagli Giovanni Italy 12 12
259 Cerroni Claudio Italy 12 12
260 Engström Jan Sweden 12 12
261 Eržen Tomaž Slovenia 12 12
262 Evensen Christian Norway 12 12
263 Fidanyan Aram Russia 12 12
264 Fürbacher Roman Austria 12 12
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265 Glasl Jr. Hans Germany 12 12
266 Hahn Franz Austria 12 12
267 Holzapfel Michael Germany 12 4 8
268 Karlsson Christian Sweden 12 12
269 Kovač Bojan Slovenia 12 12
270 Kus Uroš Slovenia 12 12
271 Leskinen Simo Finland 12 12
272 Marsero Luciano Italy 12 12
273 Michaels Adam England 12 12
274 Miranda Axel Guimó Catalonia 12 12
275 Mrzlikar Mitja Slovenia 12 12
276 Olsen Svein Roger Norway 12 12
277 Rauscher Alexander Austria 12 12
278 Ravez Jimmy Belgium 12 6 6
279 Reviglio Marco Italy 12 12
280 Rosado Javier ESP 12 12
281 Sejling René Denmark 12 12
282 Sigmond Ronald Netherlands 12 6 6
283 Slavkovský Martin Slovakia 12 12
284 Stefopoulus Vasilios Greece 12 12
285 Vazhentsev Andrey Russia 12 12
286 Včeliš Michal Czech Republic 12 12
287 Virkkula Marko Finland 12 12
288 Bergendorff  Markus  Denmark 11 11
289 Biolghini Diego Italy 11 9 2
290 Koshelev Nikita Russia 11 11
291 Lirantzis Kostas Greece 11 11
292 Lopez Francisco Spain 11 11
293 Piotrowski Jakub Poland 11 11
294 Vasilyev Vladimir Russia 11 11
295 Al-Doseri Khaled Qatar 10 10
296 Hilferink Ramon Netherlands 10 8 2
297 Janahi Mohamed Bahrian 10 10
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298 Jansson Markus Sweden 10 10
299 Lintilä Lasse Finland 10 10
300 Sinilaakso Jarmo Finland 10 10
301 Tissarinen Veli-Matti Finland 10 10
302 Tjernes Fredrik Norway 10 8 2
303 Yeong-Nathan Jason Singapore 10 10
304 Dogan Habib Turkey 9 9
305 Ege Gediz Turkey 9 9
306 Fialon Maximilien France 9 9
307 Klitte Martin Denmark 9 9
308 Klujeff Henrik Netherlands 9 9
309 Kong Aaron Malaysia 9 9
310 Kontas Barlas Turkey 9 9
311 Machnig Mike Germany 9 9
312 Olsen Morten Denmark 9 9
313 Onur Demirkiran Turkey 9 9
314 Panayiotou Charis Cyprus 9 9
315 Sarmadi Mohamade France 9 9
316 Snelting Hans Netherlands 9 9
317 Bergendorff Göran Sweden 8 8
318 Brykov Alexander Russia 8 8
319 Christensen Rune Denmark 8 8
320 Farkas János Hungary 8 8
321 Grabowski Achim Germany 8 8
322 Hahn Daniel Austria 8 8
323 Holmström Ville Finland 8 8
324 Jansson Filip Sweden 8 8
325 Lajovic Dušan Slovenia 8 8
326 Leroy Olivier Belgium 8 8
327 Malek Milan Slovenia 8 8
328 Montfort Rifé Lluis Catalonia 8 8
329 Nurmilo Panu Finland 8 8
330 Oksanen Mika Finland 8 8
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331 Pascual Erwin Spain 8 8
332 Pechnikov Alexey Russia 8 8
333 Rampi Mauro Italy 8 8
334 Rueda Arturo Colombia 8 8
335 Schröder Timo Germany 8 8
336 Smith Alan USA 8 8
337 Starchenkov Sergey Russia 8 8
338 Sullivan Neil Malta 8 8
339 Tseng Eric Hong Kong 8 8
340 Vrenčur Rihard Slovenia 8 8
341 Wu Siu Hong Hong Kong 8 8
342 Záhora Róbert Slovakia 8 8
343 Zucchinelli Enzo Italy 8 8
344 Okorokov Maxim Russia 7 3 4
345 Sébastien Henry France 7 4 3
346 Tagliavini Roberto Italy 7 4 3
347 Agababyan Arsen Armenia 6 6
348 Alleluia Giuseppe Italy 6 6
349 Arpa Kennith Malta 6 6
350 Basile Filippo Italy 6 6
351 Bentkowski Mariusz Poland 6 6
352 Bezjak Nenad Slovenia 6 6
353 Cieckiewicz Tymoteusz Poland 6 6
354 D'Achille Nico Italy 6 6
355 Eliasson Karl Johan Sweden 6 6
356 Ernst Michael Bai Denmark 6 6
357 Galisteo Raúl Gálvez Catalonia 6 6
358 Geraskin Alexey Russia 6 6
359 Grabovac Michael Austria 6 6
360 Heinonen Markus Finland 6 6
361 Jenos John Greece 6 6
362 Jørgensen Henrik Denmark 6 6
363 Kaur Balbir Singh Catalonia 6 6
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364 Kečkéš Marek Slovakia 6 6
365 Lorenzi Luca Italy 6 6
366 Michaud Emmanuel France 6 6
367 Montanari Mauro Italy 6 6
368 Natal Burak Turkey 6 6
369 Nieminen Joni Finland 6 6
370 Onur Mustafa Turkey 6 6
371 Padovani Marco Italy 6 6
372 Pescher Oliver Germany 6 6
373 Petan Jan Slovenia 6 6
374 Rustici Emanuele Italy 6 6
375 Samardi Mathias France 6 6
376 Skovgaard Jan Denmark 6 6
377 Soerensen Egon Denmark 6 6
378 Stinissen Michell Netherlands 6 6
379 Surkov Vladimir Russia 6 6
380 Sverchkov Vladimir Russia 6 6
381 Teece Raymond England 6 6
382 Tiselj Darko Slovenia 6 6
383 Tybl Thomas Austria 6 6
384 Uchvatov Alexey Russia 6 6
385 Vaccaro Francesco Italy 6 6
386 van Mazijk Xander Netherlands 6 6
387 Virta Matti Finland 6 6
388 Vrabac Dennis Sweden 6 6
389 Wolters Erik Netherlands 6 6
390 Zaccaria Osvaldo Italy 6 6
391 Al-Bastiki Ahmed Bahrian 5 5
392 Al-Merekhi Hazeem Qatar 5 5
393 Al-Saud Prince Mohammed Saudi Arabia 5 5
394 Jensen Simen S. Norway 5 5
395 Kendall Robert England 5 5
396 Stiel Toni Austria 5 2 3
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397 Al Rageeba Mohommad Kuwait 4 4
398 AL Zaabi Mohamed UAE 4 4
399 Badiali Gianluca Italy 4 4
400 Bendtsen Brett Denmark 4 4
401 Burguès Alvar Cardona Catalonia 4 4
402 Cheung Cyrus Hong Kong 4 4
403 Coppola Gianpiero Italy 4 4
404 Deluca Samuel Italy 4 4
405 Durupt Jérôme France 4 4
406 Dyršmíd Roman Czech Republic 4 4
407 Eigelt Lukas Germany 4 4
408 Fabre Anthony France 4 4
409 Gauffin Claes Sweden 4 4
410 Grabrijan Anže Slovenia 4 4
411 Günther Kai Germany 4 4
412 Heine Frank Germany 4 4
413 Hemmi Eemeli Finland 4 4
414 Kendall David England 4 4
415 Korshak Yan Russia 4 4
416 Kozyrev Oleg Russia 4 4
417 Krull Maarten Netherlands 4 4
418 Kurppa Niko Finland 4 4
419 Lampo Sami Finland 4 4
420 Mortensen Mikkel Denmark 4 4
421 Penya Diego Spain 4 4
422 Pisarski Erich Hungary 4 4
423 Rechenberg Christian Germany 4 4
424 Sádlík Vojtech Czech Republic 4 4
425 Sazonov Oleg Russia 4 4
426 Shamshuro Andrey Russia 4 4
427 Skoet Henrik Denmark 4 4
428 Spadavecchia Andrea Italy 4 4
429 Saarni Marko Finland 4 4
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430 Tanaskovic Patrik Sweden 4 4
431 Vahidi Alexandre Iran 4 4
432 Veijanen Markku Finland 4 4
433 Amolevicius Domas Lithuania 3 3
434 Bernhardt Klaus Germany 3 3
435 Bogachev Sergey Russia 3 3
436 Bryłkowski  Bartosz  Poland 3 3
437 Celli Maurizio Italy 3 3
438 Christoforou Andreas Cyprus 3 3
439 Colombani Piero Italy 3 3
440 Dolginov Alexander Russia 3 3
441 Fabbietti Sergio Italy 3 3
442 Fabert Florian France 3 3
443 Georgiev Hristo Bulgaria 3 3
444 Guran Adem Turkey 3 3
445 Iskhakov Makhmut Kazakhstan 3 3
446 Kramer Tomas Denmark 3 3
447 Lichev Todor Bulgaria 3 3
448 Loginov Konstantin Russia 3 3
449 Neumann Norman Germany 3 3
450 Nielsen Morten Denmark 3 3
451 Ostergaard Dan Denmark 3 3
452 Parapini Marco Cesare Italy 3 3
453 Rauth Oliver Germany 3 3
454 Rolland Patrick France 3 3
455 Samain Jean-Marc Belgium 3 3
456 Sciascia Giuseppe Italy 3 3
457 Sharet Ido Israel 3 3
458 Silletti Alessandro Poland 3 3
459 Sokolov Alexey Russia 3 3
460 Sonnenschein Orry Israel 3 3
461 Thacz Edward USA 3 3
462 Vandermeysbr. Sebastien Belgium 3 3
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463 Al Amiri Raken Kuwait 2 2
464 Badia Oriol Ros Catalonia 2 2
465 Baldoni Gianluca Italy 2 2
466 Cyranowski Piotr Poland 2 2
467 Dacorte Jesus Spain 2 2
468 Danilin Dmitry Russia 2 2
469 Debnár Ján Slovakia 2 2
470 Dvořák Vladimír Czech Republic 2 2
471 Fedeli Andrea Italy 2 2
472 Gaebler Tobias Germany 2 2
473 Gavilan Miguel Angel Catalonia 2 2
474 Gurkov Alexander Russia 2 2
475 Hellmich Daniel Germany 2 2
476 Henry Sébastien France 2 2
477 Jehkinen Ari Finland 2 2
478 Jaap Kevin Wales 2 2
479 Kallio Matias Finland 2 2
480 Kivelä Riku-Petteri Finland 2 2
481 Koshelev Oleg Russia 2 2
482 Kuo Kai-Wan Germany 2 2
483 Kutina  Karel Czech Republic 2 2
484 Lochhead Matthew England 2 2
485 Louridas Mike USA 2 2
486 Luoto Mika Finland 2 2
487 Marrocco Valentino Italy 2 2
488 Matveychuk Maksim Russia 2 2
489 McDowell Ray Poland 2 2
490 Meral Mustafa Turkey 2 2
491 Minelli Alfredo Italy 2 2
492 Myrhoej Thomas Vitten Denmark 2 2
493 Nicolas Alain France 2 2
494 Schneider Ilja Germany 2 2
495 Sciascia Giuseppe Italy 2 2
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496 Shilan Vitaly Ukraine 2 2
497 Stenko Nino Slovenia 2 2
498 Tomarelli Rodolfo Italy 2 2
499 Ussing Rasmus Denmark 2 2
500 Valtonen Anssi Finland 2 2
501 Zeppi Paolo Italy 2 2
502 Branchesi Massimo Italy 1 1
503 Brons Jeff Luxembourg 1 1
504 Dawood Mohamed UAE 1 1
505 De Marco Emilio Italy 1 1
506 Ibanez Jonathan Spain 1 1
507 Jedynak Paweł Poland 1 1
508 Ködmön Dávid Hungary 1 1
509 Lapp Peter Germany 1 1
510 Letuchiy Vladimir Russia 1 1
511 Lisowski Paweł Poland 1 1
512 Lukyanov Mikhail Russia 1 1
513 Lupilin Alexey Russia 1 1
514 Rothborg Karsten Denmark 1 1
515 Schuett Phil Germany 1 1
516 Serenko Alexander Ukraine 1 1
517 Sobczak  Piotr  Poland 1 1
518 Tsapin Oleg Russia 1 1
519 Ydesen Andreas Denmark 1 1
520 Zwarthoed Cor Netherlands 1 1



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 250 Koivuniemi Mika Finland
2 200 Bohn III Parker USA
3 175 Leandersson Tomas Sweden
4 150 Lehtonen Kimmo Finland
5 125 Fagan Mike USA
6 120 Ranta Tony Finland
7 115 Barrett Dominic England
8 110 Jehkinen Joonas Finland
9 105 Palermaa Osku Finland
10 100 Mäyry Pekka Finland
11 75 Verbruggen Gery Belgium
12 75 Ljung Peter Sweden
13 70 Halme Ari Finland
14 70 Heino Mika Finland
15 65 Wetterberg Mattias Sweden
16 65 Larsen Martin Sweden
17 60 Lindholm Jesse Finland
18 60 Mannonen Petri Finland
19 55 Arup Mathias Sweden
20 55 Hauchwitz Sascha Germany
21 40 Ratia Jari Finland
22 40 Jussila Perttu Finland
23 40 Mack Tim USA
24 40 Palermaa Toni Finland
25 40 Huolman Joonas Finland
26 30 Kanold Mikael Sweden
27 30 Torgersen Tore Norway
28 30 Vaarala Miikka Finland
29 30 Jähi Joonas Finland
30 30 Helldén Johan Sweden
31 20 Alho Timo Finland
32 20 Knutar Matti Finland
33 20 Lönnroth Magnus Finland
34 20 Virtanen Kai Finland
35 20 Hellström Peter Sweden
36 15 Määttä Mika Finland
37 15 Maunula Joonas Finland
38 15 Häggman Ville Finland
39 15 Truus Kert Estonia
40 15 Agerbo Jesper Denmrak
41 10 Yeong-Nathan Jason Singapore
42 10 Tissarinen Veli-Matti Finland
43 10 Lintilä Lasse Finland
44 10 Sinilaakso Jarmo Finland
45 10 Jansson Markus Sweden
46 5 Jensen Simen S. Norway
47 5 Valaranta Samu Finland
48 5 Kendall Robert England
49 5 Turtiainen Jussi Finland
50 5 Uotila Pasi Finland

EBT 2010 - MEN STOP 01
Brunswick Ballmaster Open / Finland / Platinum



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 100 Eklund Dennis Sweden
2 80 Barrett Dominic England
3 70 Karlsson Tobias Sweden
4 60 Sandbekken Mads Norway
5 50 Konieczny Bodo Germany
6 48 Alix Yoan France
7 46 Krämer Michael Germany
8 44 Bolleby Kim Sweden
9 42 Olsen Martin Norway
10 40 Larsen Thomas Denmark
11 30 Agerbo Jesper Denmark
12 30 Palermaa Osku Finland
13 28 Smits Peter Netherlands
14 28 Torgersen Tore Norway
15 26 Larsen Martin Sweden
16 26 Tonteri Juhani Finland
17 24 Stampe Mik Denmark
18 24 Bolleby Ulf Sweden
19 22 Pittens Maarten Netherlands
20 22 Dol Ronald Netherlands
21 16 Jacobs Mark Netherlands
22 16 Moor Paul England
23 16 Mortensen Jimmy Dan Denmark
24 16 Heuvel Menno van den Netherlands
25 16 Andersin Erik Sweden
26 12 Basner Peter Germany
27 12 Hansen Carsten Denmark
28 12 Ohrgaard Frederik Denmark
29 12 Baade Dirk Germany
30 12 Baade Marco Germany
31 8 Wu Siu Hong Hong Kong
32 8 Lousdal Anders Denmark
33 8 Hilferink Ramon Netherlands
34 8 Tseng Eric Hong Kong
35 8 Tjernes Fredrik Norway
36 6 Stinissen Michell Netherlands
37 6 Sigmond Ronald Netherlands
38 6 Hutchinson Paul Denmark
39 6 Lepolard Alexandre France
40 6 Kanold Mikael Sweden
41 4 Canady David Germany
42 4 Helminen Jouni Finland
43 4 Krull Maarten Netherlands
44 4 Cundy Darren England
45 4 Cheung Cyrus Hong Kong
46 2 Tscharke Uwe Germany
47 2 Sarmadi Mathias France
48 2 Sacco François France
49 2 Gaebler Tobias Germany
50 2 Ussing Rasmus Denmark

EBT 2010 - MEN STOP 02
Hammer Bronzen Schietspoel Tournament 2010 / Netherlands / Silver



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 50 Barrett Dominic England
2 40 Karlsson Tobias Sweden 
3 35 Kanold Mikael Sweden 
4 30 Eklund Dennis Sweden 
5 25 Nielsen  Soeren  Denmark 
6 24 Bielski Paweł Poland 
7 23 Ahokas Jarmo Finland 
8 22 Grimsen Peder Sweden 
9 21 Janicki  Tomasz  Poland 
10 20 Helminen Jouni Finland 
11 15 Robinson Ian Sweden 
12 15 Ulsamer Clemens Germany 
13 14 Pöhler Lars Germany 
14 14 Asplund Teemu Finland 
15 13 Steffen Gerischer Germany 
16 13 Zjawiony Piotr Poland 
17 12 Zjawiony Łukasz Poland 
18 12 Parapini Marco Cesare Italy 
19 11 Bergendorff  Markus  Denmark 
20 11 Piotrowski Jakub Poland 
21 8 Nielsen Lars Denmark 
22 8 Bolleby Ulf Sweden 
23 8 Gykis Vytautas Lithuania 
24 8 Christensen Rune Denmark 
25 8 Bergendorff Goran Sweden 
26 6 Rodriguez Suanzes Paco Spain 
27 6 Soerensen Egon Denmark 
28 6 Bentkowski Mariusz Poland 
29 6 Jørgensen Henrik Denmark 
30 6 Cieckiewicz Tymoteusz Poland 
31 4 Mortensen Mikkel Denmark 
32 4 Tagliavini Roberto Italy 
33 4 Bendtsen Brett Denmark 
34 4 Gauffin Claes Sweden 
35 4 Skoet Henrik Denmark 
36 3 Hindrák Jiří Czech Republic 
37 3 Sonnenschein Orry Israel 
38 3 Bryłkowski  Bartosz  Poland 
39 3 Silletti Alessandro Poland 
40 3 Amolevicius Domas Lithuania 
41 2 Fedeli Andrea Italy 
42 2 Cyranowski Piotr Poland 
43 2 Myrhoej Thomas Vitten Denmark 
44 2 McDowell Ray Poland 
45 2 Dacorte Jesus Spain
46 1 Sobczak  Piotr  Poland 
47 1 Rothborg Karsten Denmark 
48 1 Jedynak Paweł Poland 
49 1 Ködmön Dávid Hungary 
50 1 Lisowski Paweł Poland 

EBT 2010 - MEN STOP 03
4th International Wroclaw Open by Hammer / Poland / Satellite



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 100 Larsen Thomas Denmark
2 80 Barrett Dominic England
3 70 Alix Yoan§ France
4 60 Moor Paul England
5 50 Torgersen Tore Norway
6 48 Verbruggen Gery Belgium
7 46 Agerbo Jesper Denmark
8 44 Arup Mathias Sweden
9 42 Palermaa Osku Finland
10 40 Lousdal Anders Denmark
11 30 Stampe Mik Denmark
12 30 Suances Paco Rodriguez Spain
13 28 Marron Marcial Ovide Catalonia
14 28 Paulsson Martin Sweden
15 26 Sacco François France
16 26 Wells John England
17 24 Ljung Peter Sweden
18 24 Sarmadi Mathias France
19 22 Wahlgren Karl Sweden
20 22 Jacobs Mark Netherlands
21 16 Bolleby Ulf Sweden
22 16 van der Bogaard Ron Netherlands
23 16 Lotthe Xavier France
24 16 Rossi Federico Italy
25 16 Backe Patrick Sweden
26 12 Miranda Axel Guimó Catalonia
27 12 Evensen Christian Norway
28 12 Cayez Vincent France
29 12 Frouvelle Serge France
30 12 André Philippe France
31 8 Montfort Rifé Lluis Catalonia
32 8 Ibañez Moises Perez Catalonia
33 8 Canady David Germany
34 8 Grimsen Peder Sweden
35 8 Rueda Arturo Colombia
36 6 Galisteo Raúl Gálvez Catalonia
37 6 Soler Artur Colomer Catalonia
38 6 Lepolard Alexandre France
39 6 Kaur Balbir Singh Catalonia
40 6 Sanchez Pierre Luc France
41 4 Burguès Alvar Cardona Catalonia
42 4 Sébastien Henry France
43 4 Kendall David England
44 4 Vahidi Alexandre Iran
45 4 Tanaskovic Patrik Sweden
46 2 Jaap Kevin Wales
47 2 Gavilan Miguel Angel Catalonia
48 2 Lochhead Matthew England
49 2 Badia Oriol Ros Catalonia
50 2 Schneider Ilja Germany

EBT 2010 - MEN STOP 04
VIII Catalonia Open - Trofeu Galasa / Catalonia / Silver



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 150 Thurlby Rob England
2 120 Ang Adrian Malaysia
3 105 Zulkifli Zulmazran Malaysia
4 90 Ruiz Ildemaro Venezuela
5 75 Fagan Mike USA
6 72 Palermaa Osku Finland
7 69 Duke Norm USA
8 66 Lehtonen Kimmo Finland
9 63 Ratia Jari Finland
10 60 Bohn III Parker USA
11 45 Öhrgaard Fredrik Denmark
12 45 Jähi Joonas Finland
13 42 Wendlandt Steffen Germany
14 42 Lebon Jean Marc Belgium
15 39 Pepe Anthony USA
16 39 Joris Nico Belgium
17 36 Alix Yoan France
18 36 Ranta Tony Finland
19 33 Arup Mathias Sweden
20 33 Verbruggen Gery Belgium
21 24 Larsen Thomas Denmark
22 24 O'Neill Bill USA
23 24 Haggerty Pj USA
24 24 Muth Jens Germany
25 24 Larsen Martin Sweden
26 18 Stampe Mik Denmark
27 18 Eklund Dennis Sweden
28 18 Koivuniemi Mika Finland
29 18 Buffa Mark Canada
30 18 Foley Barry Ireland
31 12 Andersson Robert Sweden
32 12 Gross Thomas Austria
33 12 Baade Marco Germany
34 12 Michaels Adam England
35 12 Nickel Jens Germany
36 9 Kong Aaron Malaysia
37 9 Voss Brian USA
38 9 Cayez Vincent France
39 9 Hutchinson Paul Denmark
40 9 Sarmadi Mohamade France
41 6 Teece Raymond England
42 6 Williams Stuart England
43 6 Torgersen Tore Norway
44 6 Kanold Mikael Sweden
45 6 Vrabac Dennis Sweden
46 3 Rauth Oliver Germany
47 3 Canady David Germany
48 3 Neumann Norman Germany
49 3 Voelkel Dirk Germany
50 3 Rolland Patrick France

EBT 2010 - MEN STOP 05
Brunswick Euro Challenge / France / Gold



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 50 Bolleby Ulf Sweden 
2 40 Maggi Mats Belgium
3 35 Aust Karsten Germany 
4 30 Joris Nico Belgium
5 25 Mrosek Manuel Germany 
6 24 Grimsen Peder Sweden 
7 23 Zuber Marcus Germany 
8 22 Hellstrom Peter Sweden 
9 21 Blank Uwe Germany 
10 20 Lebon Jean-Marc Belgium
11 15 Peinelt Helmut Germany 
12 15 Neldner Dominic Germany 
13 14 Verbruggen Gery Belgium 
14 14 Hulst Phil Netherlands 
15 13 Schröder Andre Germany 
16 13 Sarmadi Mathias France 
17 12 Konieczny Bodo Germany 
18 12 Sacco Francois France 
19 11 Nickel Jens Germany 
20 11 Krämer Michael Germany 
21 8 Jansson Filip Sweden 
22 8 Leroy Olivier Belgium
23 8 Jacobs Mark Netherlands
24 8 Schröder Timo Germany 
25 8 Canady David Germany 
26 6 Ravez Jimmy Belgium 
27 6 Pescher Oliver Germany 
28 6 Alix Yoan France 
29 6 Michaud Emmanuel France 
30 6 Van Mazijk Xander Netherlands
31 4 Fabre Anthony France 
32 4 Holzapfel Michael Germany 
33 4 Eigelt Lukas Germany 
34 4 Durupt Jérôme France 
35 4 Heine Frank Germany 
36 3 Fabert Florian France 
37 3 Lepolard Alexandre France 
38 3 Bernhardt Klaus Germany 
39 3 Baade Dirk Germany 
40 3 Fischer Alexander Germany 
41 2 Gerischer Steffen Germany 
42 2 Henry Sébastien France 
43 2 Hellmich Daniel Germany 
44 2 Nicolas Alain France 
45 2 Louridas Mike United States 
46 1 Lischka Klaus Germany 
47 1 Brons Jeff Luxembourg
48 1 Zwarthoed Cor Netherlands 
49 1 Schuett Phil Germany 
50 1 Lapp Peter Germany

EBT 2010 - MEN STOP 06
Ebonite International Luxembourg Open / Luxembourg / Satellite



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 100 Verbruggen Gery Belgium
2 80 Palermaa Osku Finland
3 70 Jaros Steve USA
4 60 Gross Thomas Austria
5 50 Voelkel Dirk Germany
6 48 Kubalek Benjamin Austria
7 46 Tscharke Uwe Germany
8 44 Nickel Jens Germany
9 42 Ljung Peter Sweden
10 40 Hardarson Hafthor Iceland
11 30 Lischka Klaus Germany
12 30 Hagelberg Kristoffer Sweden
13 28 Bódis György Hungary
14 28 Feguš Matej Slovenia
15 26 Helldén Johan Sweden
16 26 Bolleby Kim Sweden
17 24 Ojala Kim Sweden
18 24 Gykis Vytautas Lithuania
19 22 Canady David Germany
20 22 Racz Csaba Hungary
21 16 Maniero Alessio Italy
22 16 Rauscher Michael Austria
23 16 Schrempf Christian Austria
24 16 Zoccarato Christian Italy
25 16 Osella Luca Italy
26 12 Kus Uroš Slovenia
27 12 Mrzlikar Mitja Slovenia
28 12 Eržen Tomaž Slovenia
29 12 Fürbacher Roman Austria
30 12 Kovač Bojan Slovenia
31 8 Fanizza Pierfranco Italy
32 8 Lajovic Dušan Slovenia
33 8 Malek Milan Slovenia
34 8 Smith Alan USA
35 8 Vrenčur Rihard Slovenia
36 6 D'Achille Nico Italy
37 6 Bezjak Nenad Slovenia
38 6 Petan Jan Slovenia
39 6 Lorenzi Luca Italy
40 6 Alleluia Giuseppe Italy
41 4 Badiali Gianluca Italy
42 4 Grabrijan Anže Slovenia
43 4 Pisarski Erich Hungary
44 4 Deluca Samuel Italy
45 4 Bolleby Ulf Sweden
46 2 Minelli Alfredo Italy
47 2 Meral Mustafa Turkey
48 2 Baldoni Gianluca Italy
49 2 Stenko Nino Slovenia
50 2 Fischer Alexander Germany

EBT 2010 - MEN STOP 07
4th Qubica/AMF Open 2010 / Slovenia / Silver



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 150 Koivuniemi Mika Finland
2 120 Kalika Mykhaylo Ukraine
3 105 Larsen Thomas Denmark
4 90 Kalika Oleksandr Ukraine
5 75 Barrett Dominic England
6 72 Ljung Peter Sweden
7 69 Leandersson Tomas Sweden
8 66 Eklund Dennis Sweden
9 63 Moor Paul England
10 60 Schaub Cassidy USA
11 45 Arup Mattias Sweden
12 45 Palermaa Osku Finland
13 42 Williams Stuart ENG
14 42 Mack Tim USA
15 39 Kamel Mohammed Kuwait
16 39 Andersson Robert Sweden
17 36 Michajlow Michael Germany
18 36 Berges Mathieu Switzerland
19 33 Voss Brian USA
20 33 Mehmet Kaya Turkey
21 24 Torgersen Tore Norway
22 24 Tonteri Juhani Finland
23 24 Agerbo Jesper Denmark
24 24 Parshukov Alexey Russia
25 24 Öhrgaard Frederik Denmark
26 18 Zjawiony Piotr Poland
27 18 Paulsson Martin Sweden
28 18 Larsen Martin Sweden
29 18 Bolleby Ulf Sweden
30 18 Aviram Or Israel
31 12 Canady David Germany
32 12 Thurlby Rob England
33 12 Karlsson Christian Sweden
34 12 Verbruggen Gery Belgium
35 12 Al Ansel Basel Kuwait
36 9 Onur Demirkiran Turkey
37 9 Zjawiony Lukasz Poland
38 9 Kontas Barlas Turkey
39 9 Dogan Habib Turkey
40 9 Panayiotou Charis Cyprus
41 6 Wahlgren Karl Sweden
42 6 Andersin Erik Sweden
43 6 Onur Mustafa Turkey
44 6 Natal Burak Turkey
45 6 Wolters Erik Netherlands
46 3 Sidorov Gennadiy Russia
47 3 Christoforou Andreas Cyprus
48 3 Georgiev Hristo Bulgaria
49 3 Lichev Todor Bulgaria
50 3 Guran Adem Turkey

EBT 2010 - MEN STOP 08
7th Istanbul Bowling Open / Turkey / Gold



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 150 Barrett Dominic England
2 120 Salonen Petteri Finland
3 105 Sandbäkken Mads Norway
4 90 Agerbo Jesper Denmark
5 75 Öhrgaard Frederik Denmark
6 72 Paulsson Martin Sweden
7 69 Rudshagen Björn Einar Norway
8 66 Bolleby Kim Sweden
9 63 Uotila Pasi Finland
10 60 Adsböl Johnni Denmark
11 45 Moor Paul England
12 45 Aarup Mathias Sweden
13 42 Larsen Thomas Denmark
14 42 Koivuniemi Mika Finland
15 39 Lousdal Anders Denmark
16 39 Larsen Martin Sweden
17 36 Hutchinson Paul Denmark
18 36 Tonteri Juhani Finland
19 33 Hansen Carsten W. Denmark
20 33 Torgersen Tore Norway
21 24 Brändeskov Mikael Denmark
22 24 Jähi Joonas Finland
23 24 Palermaa Osku Finland
24 24 Andersson Robert Sweden
25 24 Stampe Mik Denmark
26 18 Wahlgren Karl Sweden
27 18 Wetterberg Mattias Sweden
28 18 Kanold Mikael Sweden
29 18 Winther Bo Denmark
30 18 Jensen Stefan Denmark
31 12 Aker Christer Norway
32 12 Olsen Svein Roger Norway
33 12 Sejling René Denmark
34 12 Hardarson Hafthor Iceland
35 12 Guldbäk John Denmark
36 9 Olsen Morten Denmark
37 9 Klitte Martin Denmark
38 9 Berndt Marcus Sweden
39 9 Verbruggen Gery Belgium
40 9 Valaranta Samu Finland
41 6 Mortensen Jimmy Denmark
42 6 Ernst Michael Bai Denmark
43 6 Kallio Jesse Finland
44 6 Hirvonen Mikko Finland
45 6 Nielsen Lars Denmark
46 3 Williams Stuart England
47 3 Kramer Tomas Denmark
48 3 Ljung Peter Sweden
49 3 Nielsen Morten Denmark
50 3 Helldén Johan Sweden

EBT 2010 - MEN STOP 09
Bowltech Aalborg International 2010 / Denmark / Gold



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 100 Andersson Robert Sweden
2 80 Nickel Jens Germany
3 70 Barrett Dominic England
4 60 Moor Paul England
5 50 Larsen Thomas Denmark
6 48 Baade Marco Germany
7 46 Leandersson Tomas Sweden
8 44 Koivuniemi Mika Finland
9 42 Williams Stuart England
10 40 Palermaa Osku Finland
11 30 Hauchwitz Sascha Germany
12 30 Sandbaekken Mads Norway
13 28 Loschetter Chris USA
14 28 Konieczny Bodo Germany
15 26 Miller Matt England
16 26 Lousdal Anders Denmark
17 24 Paulsson Martin Sweden
18 24 Ulsamer Clemens Germany
19 22 Jussila Perttu Finland
20 22 Kallio Jesse Finland
21 16 Unger Stephan Germany
22 16 Rudshagen Bjorn Einar Norway
23 16 Jähi Joonas Finland
24 16 Uotila Pasi Finland
25 16 Knopp Peter Germany
26 12 Torgersen Tore Norway
27 12 Ohrgaard Frederik Denmark
28 12 Andersin Erik Sweden
29 12 Kamel Mohommad Kuwait
30 12 Kabowski Eike Germany
31 8 Berndt Marcus Sweden
32 8 Voss Brian USA
33 8 Grabowski Achim Germany
34 8 Holzapfel Michael Germany
35 8 Frawley Andrew Australia
36 6 Mortensen Jimmy Denmark
37 6 Grabovac Michael Austria
38 6 Salonen Petteri Finland
39 6 Tonteri Juhani Finland
40 6 Stampe Mik Denmark
41 4 Al Rageeba Mohommad Kuwait
42 4 Veijanen Markku Finland
43 4 Bolleby Ulf Sweden
44 4 Rechenberg Christian Germany
45 4 Günther Kai Germany
46 2 Al Amiri Raken Kuwait
47 2 Kuo Kai-Wan Germany
48 2 Tjernes Fredrik Norway
49 2 Mrosek Manuel Germany
50 2 Ärup Mathias Sweden

EBT 2010 - MEN STOP 10
1st Track Dream-Bowl Palace Open 2010 / Germany / Silver



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 150 Loschetter Chris USA
2 120 Palermaa Osku Finland
3 105 Verbruggen Gery Belgium
4 90 Koivuniemi Mika Finland
5 75 Helldén Johan Sweden
6 72 Fabbietti Sergio Italy
7 69 Eklund Drnnis Sweden
8 66 Weber Pete USA
9 63 Moor Paul England
10 60 Völkel Dirk Germany
11 45 Mortensen Jimmy Dan Denmark
12 45 Larsen Thomas Denmark
13 42 Parapini Marco Cesare Italy
14 42 Aarup Mathias Sweden
15 39 Radi Tommaso Italy
16 39 Barrett Dominic England
17 36 Fischer Alexander Germany
18 36 Sandbäkken Mads Norway
19 33 Canady David Germany
20 33 Williams Stuart England
21 24 Spada Amedeo Italy
22 24 Dietmar Krämer Germany
23 24 Johansson Dennis Sweden
24 24 Berndt Marcus Sweden
25 24 Wetterberg Mattias Sweden
26 18 Hagelberg Kristoffer Sweden
27 18 Pinardi Igor Italy
28 18 Sarmadi Matthias France
29 18 Frouvelle Serge France
30 18 Bolleby Kim Sweden
31 12 Marsero Luciano Italy
32 12 Cerroni Claudio Italy
33 12 Reviglio Marco Italy
34 12 Oddi Stefano Italy
35 12 Rosado Javier ESP
36 9 Rossi Federico Italy
37 9 Boccato Marco Italy
38 9 Alix Yoan France
39 9 Ege Gediz Turkey
40 9 Biolghini Diego Italy
41 6 Padovani Marco Italy
42 6 Vaccaro Francesco Italy
43 6 Osella Luca Italy
44 6 Bolleby Ulf Sweden
45 6 Montanari Mauro Italy
46 3 Celli Maurizio Italy
47 3 Maddaloni Antonio Italy
48 3 de Angelis Marco Italy
49 3 Tagliavini Roberto Italy
50 3 Kabowski Eike Germany

EBT 2010 - MEN STOP 11
6th San Marino Open / San Marino / Gold



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 150 Verbruggen Gery Belgium
2 120 Barrett Dominic England
3 105 Voss Brian USA
4 90 Weber Pete USA
5 75 Williams Stuart England
6 72 Loschetter Chris USA
7 69 Legnani Lucas Argentina
8 66 Alix Yoan France
9 63 Palermaa Osku Finland
10 60 Larsen Thomas Denmark
11 45 Ljung Peter Sweden
12 45 Lousdal Anders Denmark
13 42 Marron Marcial Ovide Catalonia
14 42 Hutchinson Paul Denmark
15 39 Eklund Dennis Sweden
16 39 Wells John England
17 36 Stampe Mik Denmark
18 36 Årup Mathias Sweden
19 33 Torgersen Tore Norway
20 33 Koivuniemi Mika Finland
21 24 Larsen Martin Sweden
22 24 Paulsson Martin Sweden
23 24 Tonteri Juhani Finland
24 24 Agerbo Jesper Denmark
25 24 Berndt Marcus Sweden
26 18 Rossi Frederico Italy
27 18 Rodriguez Paco Spain 
28 18 Andersson Robert Sweden
29 18 Jussila Perttu Finland
30 18 Soler Artur Colomer Catalonia
31 12 Moor Paul England
32 12 Öhrgaard Frederik Denmark
33 12 Ibanez Moises Perez Catalonia
34 12 Brändeskov Mikael Denmark
35 12 Hansen Carsten Denmark
36 9 Snelting Hans Netherlands
37 9 Backe Patrick Sweden
38 9 Sanchez Pierre Luc France
39 9 Fialon Maximilien France
40 9 Hardarson Hafthor Iceland
41 6 Heinonen Markus Finland
42 6 Ravez Jimmy Belgium
43 6 Samardi Mathias France
44 6 Eliasson Karl Johan Sweden
45 6 van der Bogaard Ron Netherlands
46 3 Thacz Edward USA
47 3 Sebastien Henry France
48 3 Canady David Germany
49 3 Okorokov Maxim Russia
50 3 Vandermeysbruggen Sebastien Belgium

EBT 2010 - MEN STOP 12
32 Trofeu Internacional Ciutat de Barcelona / Catalonia / Gold



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 100 Gross Thomas Austria
2 80 Moor Paul England
3 70 Willams Stuart England
4 60 Backe Patrick Sweden
5 50 Barrett Dominic England
6 48 Palermaa Osku Finland
7 46 Levikin Arturs Latvia
8 44 Husar Marek Slovakia
9 42 Ljung Peter Sweden
10 40 Bitto Ladislav Slovakia
11 30 Voss Brian USA
12 30 Mortensen Jimmy Denmark
13 28 Lorenc Jaroslav Czech Republic
14 28 Hirvonen Mikko Finland
15 26 Korab Jan Czech Republic
16 26 Sigmond Marco Netherlands
17 24 Hindrák Jiří Czech Republic
18 24 Blixt Martin Sweden
19 22 Šefl Martin Czech Republic
20 22 Nevatt Craig New Zealand
21 16 Gastmans Steve Belgium
22 16 Verbruggen Gery Belgium
23 16 Skobrics Zoltán Hungary
24 16 Asplund Teemu Finland
25 16 Gykis Vytautas Lithuania
26 12 Včeliš Michal Czech Republic
27 12 Engström Jan Sweden
28 12 Hahn Franz Austria
29 12 Andrassy Lukáš Slovakia
30 12 Slavkovský Martin Slovakia
31 8 Farkas János Hungary
32 8 Záhora Róbert Slovakia
33 8 Rácz Csaba Hungary
34 8 Pascual Erwin Spain
35 8 Hahn Daniel Austria
36 6 Sigmond Ronald Netherlands
37 6 Kečkéš Marek Slovakia
38 6 Tiselj Darko Slovenia
39 6 Oddi Stefano Italia
40 6 Rauscher Michael Austria
41 4 Penya Diego Spain
42 4 Bolleby Ulf Sweden
43 4 Dyršmíd Roman Czech Republic
44 4 Lischka Klaus Germany
45 4 Sádlík Vojtech Czech Republic
46 2 Biolghini Diego Italy
47 2 Kutina Karel Czech Republic
48 2 Stiel Toni Austria
49 2 Dvořák Vladimír Czech Republic
50 2 Debnár Ján Slovakia

EBT 2010 - MEN STOP 13
BNC Open / Slovakia / Silver



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 50 Semenov Ivan Russia
2 40 Parshukov Alexey Russia
3 35 Sidorov Gennady Russia
4 30 Andreev Sergey Russia
5 25 Vasilenko Alexey Russia
6 24 Shilkin Dmitry Belarus
7 23 Krasavkin Viktor Russia
8 22 Milkovich Slavolyub Serbia
9 21 Starchenkov Roman Russia
10 20 Chumak Oleg Russia
11 15 Emelyanov Andrey Russia
12 15 Isaev Sergey Russia
13 14 Sobolev Pavel Belarus
14 14 Karmazin Evgeny Ukraine
15 13 Andriasov Roman Russia
16 13 Williams Stuart England
17 12 Fidanyan Aram Russia
18 12 Vazhentsev Andrey Russia
19 11 Koshelev Nikita Russia
20 11 Vasilyev Vladimir Russia
21 8 Starchenkov Sergey Russia
22 8 Kalika Oleksandr Ukraine
23 8 Pechnikov Alexey Russia
24 8 Kalika Mykhaylo Ukraine
25 8 Brykov Alexander Russia
26 6 Uchvatov Alexey Russia
27 6 Surkov Vladimir Russia
28 6 Sverchkov Vladimir Russia
29 6 Agababyan Arsen Armenia
30 6 Geraskin Alexey Russia
31 4 Sazonov Oleg Russia
32 4 Okorokov Maksim Russia
33 4 Korshak Yan Russia
34 4 Shamshuro Andrey Russia
35 4 Kozyrev Oleg Russia
36 3 Dolginov Alexander Russia
37 3 Iskhakov Makhmut Kazakhstan
38 3 Sokolov Alexey Russia
39 3 Loginov Konstantin Russia
40 3 Bogachev Sergey Russia
41 2 Gurkov Alexander Russia
42 2 Danilin Dmitry Russia
43 2 Shilan Vitaly Ukraine
44 2 Matveychuk Maksim Russia
45 2 Koshelev Oleg Russia
46 1 Lukyanov Mikhail Russia
47 1 Lupilin Alexey Russia
48 1 Serenko Alexander Ukraine
49 1 Tsapin Oleg Russia
50 1 Letuchiy Vladimir Russia

EBT 2010 - MEN STOP 14
1st Pavlovskiy Posad Open / Russia / Satellite



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 150 Barnes Chris USA
2 120 Weber Pete USA
3 105 Torgersen Tore Norway
4 90 Barrett Dominic England
5 75 Koivuniemi Mika Finland
6 72 Rash Sean USA
7 69 Williams Stuart England
8 66 Cundy Darren England
9 63 Jussila Perttu Finland
10 60 Klerk Chris USA
11 45 Aviram Or Israel
12 45 Immonen Juha Finland
13 42 Thurlby Rob England
14 42 Larsen Martin Sweden
15 39 Palermaa Osku Finland
16 39 Blanchard Josh USA
17 36 Stampe Mik Denmark
18 36 Blase Oliver Germany
19 33 Warming-Hansen Carste Denmark
20 33 Blank Uwe Germany
21 24 Lousdal Anders Denmark
22 24 Landl Rene Austria
23 24 Miller Matt England
24 24 Larsen Thomas Denmark
25 24 Jakob Tom Germany
26 18 Basner Peter Germany
27 18 Shemer Gal Israel
28 18 Jehkinen Joonas Finland
29 18 Cocker Lee England
30 18 Moor Paul England
31 12 Rauscher Alexander Austria
32 12 Glasl Jr. Hans Germany
33 12 Zjawiony Lukasz Poland
34 12 Verbruggen Gery Belgium
35 12 Gross Thomas Austria
36 9 Baade Dirk Germany
37 9 Sidorov Gennadin Russia
38 9 Machnig Mike Germany
39 9 Alho Timo Finland
40 9 Klujeff Henrik Netherlands
41 6 Skovgaard Jan Denmark
42 6 Rossi Federico Italy
43 6 Årup Mathias Sweden
44 6 Tybl Thomas Austria
45 6 Kubalek Benjamin Austria
46 3 Sharet Ido Israel
47 3 Ostergaard Dan Denmark
48 3 Kallio Jesse Finland
49 3 Samain Jean-Marc Belgium
50 3 Stiel Anton Austria

EBT 2010 - MEN STOP 15
8th Columbia 300 Vienna Open / Austria / Gold



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 100 Fagan Michael USA
2 80 Barrett Dominic England
3 70 Tonteri Juhani Finland
4 60 Palermaa Toni Finland
5 50 O'Neill Bill USA
6 48 Agerbo Jesper Denmark
7 46 Koivuniemi Mika Finland
8 44 Salin Sami Finland
9 42 Ratia Jari Finland
10 40 Jussila Perttu Finland
11 30 Palermaa Osku Finland
12 30 Verbruggen Gery Belgium
13 28 Ljung Peter Sweden
14 28 Medveditskov Alexander Russia
15 26 Larsen Martin Sweden
16 26 Mannonen Petri Finland
17 24 Häggman Ville Finland
18 24 Konsteri Sami Finland
19 22 Lindgren Jussi Finland
20 22 Jehkinen Joonas Finland
21 16 Hurri Kari Finland
22 16 Salonen Petteri Finland
23 16 Kallio Jesse Finland
24 16 Huolman Joonas Finland
25 16 Moor Paul England
26 12 Valaranta Samu Finland
27 12 Leskinen Simo Finland
28 12 Asplund Teemu Finland
29 12 Virkkula Marko Finland
30 12 Turtiainen Jussi Finland
31 8 Andersin Erik Sweden
32 8 Thurlby Rob England
33 8 Oksanen Mika Finland
34 8 Nurmilo Panu Finland
35 8 Holmström Ville Finland
36 6 Hirvonen Mikko Finland
37 6 Virta Matti Finland
38 6 Nieminen Joni Finland
39 6 Uotila Pasi Finland
40 6 Lehtonen Kimmo Finland
41 4 Hemmi Eemeli Finland
42 4 Lampo Sami Finland
43 4 Saarni Marko Finland
44 4 Halme Ari Finland
45 4 Kurppa Niko Finland
46 2 Kallio Matias Finland
47 2 Valtonen Anssi Finland
48 2 Kivelä Riku-Petteri Finland
49 2 Luoto Mika Finland
50 2 Jehkinen Ari Finland

EBT 2010 - MEN STOP 16
Ebonite Lahti Open / Finland / Silver



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 50 Jussila Perttu Finland
2 40 Williams Stuart England
3 35 Rash Sean USA
4 30 Maddaloni Enrico Italy
5 25 Maddaloni Antonio Italy
6 24 Bolleby Kim Sweden
7 23 De Angelis Marco Italy
8 22 Jörgensen Torben Denmark
9 21 Martino Alessandro Italy
10 20 Kabowski Eike Germany
11 15 Ljung Peter Sweden
12 15 Tuccimei Saverio Italy
13 14 Boccato Marco  Italy
14 14 Spada Amedeo Italy
15 13 Oddi Stefano Italy
16 13 Radi Tommaso Italy
17 12 Stefopoulus Vasilios Greece
18 12 Battagli Giovanni Italy
19 11 Lirantzis Kostas Greece
20 11 Lopez Francisco Spain
21 8 Zucchinelli Enzo Italy
22 8 Rossi Federico Italy
23 8 Sullivan Neil Malta
24 8 Fanizza Pierfranco Italy
25 8 Rampi Mauro Italy
26 6 Basile Filippo Italy
27 6 Rustici Emanuele Italy
28 6 Jenos John Greece
29 6 Zaccaria Osvaldo Italy
30 6 Arpa Kennith Malta
31 4 Maatta Mika Finland
32 4 Rodriguez Paco Spain
33 4 Coppola Gianpiero Italy
34 4 Spadavecchia Andrea Italy
35 4 AL Zaabi Mohamed UAE
36 3 Miller Matt England
37 3 Parapini Marco Cesare Italy
38 3 Colombani Piero Italy
39 3 Fabbietti Sergio Italy
40 3 Sciascia Giuseppe Italy
41 2 Tomarelli Rodolfo Italy
42 2 Zeppi Paolo Italy
43 2 Marrocco Valentino Italy
44 2 Gykis Vytautas Lithuania
45 2 Hilferink Ramon The Netherlands
46 1 Branchesi Massimo Italy
47 1 Ibanez Jonathan Spain
48 1 Dawood Mohamed UAE
49 1 Ydesen Andreas Denmark
50 1 De Marco Emilio Italy

EBT 2010 - MEN STOP 17
1st Ebonite Roma International / Italy / Satellite



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 250 Williams Stuart England
2 200 Barrett Dominic England
3 175 Al-Hashemi Sayed UAE
4 150 Oqab Naif UAE
5 125 Helminen Jouni Finland
6 120 Wetterberg Mattias Sweden
7 115 Wahlgren Karl Sweden
8 110 Ong Remy Singapore
9 105 Mortensen Jimmy Denmark
10 100 Fagan Mike USA
11 75 Palermaa Osku Finland
12 75 Ljung Peter Sweden
13 70 Mohsin Syed Muzzaffer Malaysia
14 70 Koivuniemi Mika Finland
15 65 Healey Patrick USA
16 65 Torgersen Tore Norway
17 60 Al-Ansi Basil Kuwait
18 60 Larsen Thomas Denmark
19 55 Helldén Johan Sweden
20 55 Al-Awamy Mansoor Qatar
21 40 Al-Shatti Yaqoub Kuwait
22 40 Al-Mansouri Harep UAE
23 40 Jussila Perttu Finland
24 40 Al-Zaabi Mohamed UAE
25 40 Al-Mothen Khalil Qatar
26 30 Falah Yousif Bahrain
27 30 AlSuwaidi Hussain UAE
28 30 Barnes Chris USA
29 30 Moor Paul England
30 30 Aarup Mathias Sweden
31 20 Haroon Abdulla Qatar
32 20 Lootah Adil UAE
33 20 Bolleby Kim Sweden
34 20 Al-Muraikhi Mubarak Qatar
35 20 Andersson Robert Sweden
36 15 Al-Dubayan Khalid Kuwait
37 15 Adsböl Johnni Denmark
38 15 Macatula Ricardo Philippines
39 15 Al-Emadi Fahad Qatar
40 15 Buffa Mark Canada
41 10 Konsteri Sami Finland
42 10 Al-Doseri Khaled Qatar
43 10 Chumak Oleg Russia
44 10 Janahi Mohamed Bahrian
45 10 Jähi Joonas Finland
46 5 Frawley Andre Australia
47 5 Guldbäk John Denmark
48 5 Al-Saud Prince Mohammed Saudi Arabia
49 5 Al-Bastiki Ahmed Bahrian
50 5 Al-Merekhi Hazeem Qatar

EBT 2010 - MEN STOP 18
Qatar Bowling Open / Qatar / Platinum


